Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102134385 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>CreteCore</u>, <u>Incorporated</u> Michael H. Niemann Internal Address: ____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 8555 Harbach Blvd Security Agreement La Change of Name Suite 302 Other Clive State: IA Zip: 50325 June 13, 2002 Execution Date:_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:__ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,119,432 PCT/US00/24304 09/609,189 (US Serial 09/389 607) Yes 🍑 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 120.00 Name: G. Brian Pingel Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 437 Colony Park Building 3737 Woodland Avenue West Des Moines City:___ 50266 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 06 13 2002 G. Brian Pingel Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/24/2002 ANNED1 00000124 09609189

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael H. Niemann, a resident of Johnston, Iowa, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent and Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby:

Patent No.	Date of Patent	<u>Patent</u>
6,119,432	Sep. 19, 2000	Concrete Form Wall Building system
Appln. No.	Filing Date	<u>Invention</u>
09/609,189	June 30, 2000	Improved Concrete Form Wall Building System
PCT/US00/24304 (U.S. Serial No. 09/389,607)	Aug. 31, 2000	Improved Concrete Form Wall Building System

WHEREAS, CreteCore, Incorporated, an Iowa Corporation, having its principal offices at 8555 Harbach Blvd., Suite 302, Clive, Iowa 50325, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, patent applications and inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged hereby, Michael H. Niemann, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to CreteCore, Incorporated, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the patent, patent applications and inventions set forth above for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries. Michael H. Niemann further agrees that

REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0722

CreteCore, Incorporated may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, at the expense of CreteCore, Incorporated, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths. assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to CreteCore, Incorporated all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which CreteCore, Incorporated shall consider desirable for aiding and securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all patents and applications for patents on said inventions in CreteCore, Incorporated; and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

In testimony whereof, Michael H. Niemann has hereunto set his signature this 13th day of June, 2002.

Michael H. Niemann

6-13-02

Date

STATE OF IOWA)) ss: COUNTY OF POLK)

On this 13th day of June, 2002, before me personally appeared the abovenamed personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of Polk



Assignment - CreteCore, Inc. 3-19-02

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013000 FRAME: 0724